City Engineer — Terry Carpenter
City Planner — Jeff Hawkins
City Attorney — Harrington-Miller
Public Works Director — James Clark

Planning Board
: Darrell Watts, Chairman
city of
° Gene McCartney, Secretary
Ontltﬂwn Susan Sedberry, Member

Jim Miller, Member

Planning Board Public Hearing Agenda
June 28", 2016

The Planning Board Public Hearing Meeting Tontitown City Hall
Tuesday, June 28", 2016 235 East Henri De Tonti Boulevard
7:00 p.m. Tontitown, Arkansas

1
2
3.
4
5

Meeting Call to Order

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Comments from Citizens

New Business Refer to 153.027 — Variances Request
a. Sign Variance Request — L & L Metal -

Reference 153.145 item G.1.
(G) Changeable copy signs. Manual changeable copy signs and electronic changeable copy signs shall
be allowed subject to the following:
(1) Area. No more than 50% of the area of a sign shall be devoted to changeable copy except
for signs for theaters which may devote up to 80% of a sign to changeable copy.

Review Items for Placement on City Council Agenda

Comments from Board Members

Meeting Adjourned
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Rocky Clinton, Vice Chairman



